'The New York City Interhorough Railway Company, its successors or assigns, 
shall pay for this franchise to The City of New York the following sums of money: 

"During the first period of this franchise ending on September 30, 1907, an annual 
soot which hall in no case be less than fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000) and shall be 
equal to three per cent, of its gross annual receipts, if such percentage shall exceed 
the shill of fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000). 

"Daring the remainder of the original term of twenty-five years of this franchise 
an anival sum which shall not be less than eight thousand five hundred dollars 
($8,5U(J), and which shall be equal to live per cent of its gross annual receipts if such 
percen'age ylmall exceed the stun of eight thousand five hundred dollars ($8,500). 

"In addition to the above. the Company shall pay for the use of the three bridges 
alive described, during the first period of this franchise ending on September 30, 1907, 
the :um met l iii n of four thousand dollars ($4,000) for each bridge. 

"I )urin:" the succeeding period beginning on September 30, 1907, and ending ten 
years from the date ref this fraiichi e, an annual sum of two thousand two hundred 
and fifty dgllays ($2,250) for each bridge. 

"During the succeeding five years of this franchise an annual sum of two thousand 
five iiuidr&ti dollar, ($2,50))) for each bridge. 

'•During the sncc(•eding live years of this franchise an annual sum of two thousand 
seven llimd;ecl and fifty dollars ($2,750) for each bri(lge;